CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J.

AT

7 P.M. September 22, 2022

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW, SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

RESOLUTIONS (Approval for the Following Actions):

1. AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF BILLS AND VOUCHERS

- 2. **RESOLUTION #88-2022:** Chapter 159 Budget Amendment NJDOT Road Grant in the amount of \$153,000 resurfacing Central School Road Section III
- RESOLUTION#89-2022: Reimbursement of funds for tax overpayment Block 121 Lot 3.34 \$1,328.90, Block 163 lot 17.07 \$1,351.64 and Lien Redemption Block 29 Lot 13.01 Certificate #2021-002 M&V Liens \$7,702.23
- 4. **RESOLUTION #90-2022:** Reimbursement of Pavilion rental deposit \$250.00 to Christian Nelson
- 5. **RESOLUTION #91-2022:** Chapter 159 Insertion of FY 2023 Municipal Alliance Grant in the amount of \$4,381.00